20

09-23-2002



Form PTO-1595 OFF 9-23-02 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PAIEN IS UNLY	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	GUNLI /
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradernarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	T
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Children's Medical Center Corporation	Name: Stephen B. Corn, M.D.
7-18-02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔼 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖵 Assignment 🖵 Merger	
Security Agreement	Street Address: 30 Firebrick Road ?
Other corrective assignment of reel/frame: 012407/0744 To Collect	
the patent numbers.	City: Sharon State: MA Zip: 02067
Execution Date: October 25, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,370,110
Additional numbers at	teched? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kristin A. Mendoza, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Morrison, Mahoney & Miller, LLP 250 Summer Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02210	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it is a true copy of the original document. 1. **Total Company of the Original Company o	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
Kristin A. Mendoza	HUTA MUNICA 7/12/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
DRYPHE 00000002 5370110 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
40. 0 to ill documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Tradements, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 13295 FRAME: 0534

19/31/01 01-07 Form PTO-1595 RI 1019/	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	୬-୭-୭-୭-୭-୭-୭-୭-୭-୭-୭-୭-୭-୭-୭-୭-୭-୭-୭-୭	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Children's Medical Center Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Stephen B. Corn, M.D. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🎇 No		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 30 Firebrick Road	
_	City: Sharon State: MA Zip: 02067	
Execution Date: October 25, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) 5,370,100 6,076,524 tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kristin A. Cichocki, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00	
Internal Address:	♣ Enclosed ♠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Morrison, Mahoney & Miller, LLP 250 Summer Street	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02210	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Kristin A. Cichocki Name of Person Signing	11/1/2001 Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: All documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Petents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231		

80.00 00

PATENT

REEL: 13295 FRAME: 0535

Patent Assignment

of the rights, title and interest in CMCC Case No. 250

WHERBAS, Stephen B. Corn, M.D. has invented a certain improvement in "Ancethesia Scavenging Hood" described in Letters Patent of the United States number 5,370,110 issued December 26, 1994 and 6,076,524 and to which the Children's Medical Center Corporation, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a usual place of business at 300 Longwood Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02115, holds the full and undivided interest;

WHEREAS, Stephen B. Corn, M.D., as inventor on the above referenced patent desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with the Children's Hospital, including a Memorandum of Agreement dated September 18, 2001;

NOW THEREFORE, to all and whom it may concern be it known that in consideration of the execution of said agreements, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Children's Hospital Medical Center Corporation ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS to ASSIGNEE, Stephen B. Corn, its entire right, title and interest in and to:

- 1. the above-captioned United States Letters Patent;
- 2. all original and reissued patents which have been or may subsequently be issued in the United States or in any foreign country on the above-referenced U.S. Letters Patent;

AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvement to the ASSIGNEE;

COVENANTS that, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will:

- execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on the above-referenced Letters Patent; and
- b) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers.

Gloria Garrison
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires 08/20/2008

Then personally appeared the above named Doveld Love bad, an official/authorized agent of Assignor Children's Medical Center Corporation, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me this S day of Commission expires:

My Commission expires:

CHILDREN'S MEDICAL
CENTER CORPORATION

By: Muscle Level Level
Control of Medical Center Corporation and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me this S day of Commission expires:

My Commission expires:

PT 7/24/01

RECORDED: 07/18/2002

PATENT REEL: 13295 FRAME: 0536